IHALE

T R A L ER

B RAKE & WHEEL

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel
A011383-A011386
VIN: S011013-S011016

TK80HT Hydraulic Tail Trailer, 80,000 Ibs uniform / 50,000

Ibs in 10 ft.

17227-80HT
17227 - STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Tail raises to 58" dock height and lowers to Rubber-mounted sealed lights with sealed
ground harness system

Air operated tail lock w/ integrated fold under Red & white conspicuity markings
lock

Item

17227

17228

17231

17233

17234

17236

17240

17243

17244

Category
Open Deck

Overall
Length

Overall
Width

Fifth Wheel
/ King Pin
Upper
Deck

Upper
Deck

Upper
Deck

Upper
Deck

Upper
Deck
Ramp

Weight
Description (Ibs) Qty

TK8OHT Hydraulic Tail Trailer, 80,000 Ibs
uniform / 50,000 Ibs in 10 ft.

47' 11" Overall Length

102" wide

49" loaded 5th wheel height

9'0" Straight drop upper deck (14" kingpin
setting with 88" swing clearance)

No Headboard

2 side access tool boxes at front of upper deck

10-ga. floor plate decking on upper deck

10" Hyd. recessed upper deck ramp w/ ramp
locks (12" less than deck width)



17247

17253

17254

17257

17261

17262

17265

17267

17268

17269

17270

17272

17274

17278

17283

17504

17505

17294

17295

Winch

Winch
Winch

Hydraulics
/ Controls

Hydraulics
/ Controls

Landing
Gear

Main Deck

Main Deck

Main Deck

Main Deck

Decking,
Main Deck

Decking,
Wheel
Area

Decking,
Tall

Decking,
Fold Under
Approach

Tie Downs

Tie Downs

Tie Downs

Suspensio
ns / Axles

Suspensio
ns / Axles

20,000 Ib. hydraulic winch with level wind
(mounted above king pin) - Includes 9/16" x 80'
cable

Delete Winch guard
Winch Cable Skid Plate at Rear of Upper Deck

PTO hydraulics

Push - Pull style hydraulic valve controls w/
full-function wireless remote controls (Dual side
controls)

2-speed park stands (crank road side)

Single drop deck

8' main tail with 52" fold-under, 12-1/2° load
angle (12'-2" total length)

8" and 10" crossmembers on 12" centers

Stainless steel hinge pins on main tail and fold-
under

1 3/8" (NET) apitong deck raised (deck and
upper deck ramp)

1/4" floor plate over wheels W/ Last 2' Star
Traction over 1/4" smooth steel (wood in center
bay)

Star Traction over 10GA smooth steel

Star Traction over 10GA smooth steel

Triangle cut-outs

Internal 2-way key slots alternating with
external stake pockets in outer beams on
upperdeck for tie downs approximately 24" OC

Internal 2-way key slots alternating with
external stake pockets in outer beams on main
deck and main tail for tie downs approximately
24" OC (Internal 2-way key slots in WA)

Air Ride suspension

Air Ride Raise & Lowering with controls &
liquid filled air gauge on drivers side of upper
deck

(61)



17296

17305

17308

17310

17311

17313

08182

15004

10058

18103

10059

17315

17316

17317

17318

17321

17327

08024

17866

Suspensio
ns / Axles

Axle
Spacing

Brakes
Brakes

Hub /
Drum

Tire &
Wheel Size

Wheels
(inside)

Wheels
(outside)

Spare
Wheel

Tires

Spare
Tires

Flaps, Mud
Guards &
Fenders

Lights /
Electrical

Lights /
Electrical

Lights /
Electrical

Lights /
Electrical

Flagholder
s

Paint

Paint

25,000 Ib. capacity full width axles

49" axle spacing

12.25 X 7.5 Drum brakes for 17.5 wheels
4S2M ABS Brakes

Steel hub-piloted - Cast drum - tapered spindle
(per complete axle)

For 36" deck height, select 17.5 wheels and
tires

6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel

6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XP) aluminum (96)
wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole
steel disc wheel

No Spare Wheel

Continental 235/75R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply (tire (544)
only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental
245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply

No spare tire

Mudflaps

Grote Electrical system (meets DOT
regulations)

LED lights

Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-
X (whole trailer)

One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes
(with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package

Flag Holders at rear of trailer

S7203 Black with white decals

Zinc-rich primer

17227-Additional Options



Iltem Weight
# Category Description (Ibs) Qty

17716 Tie Downs 4-way key slots down the center of upperdeck
ramp (Approx 48" OC) - Flush with decking

61149 Lights/ 61149, TKHT, Swing out lights (4 light) 1 pair at 32
Electrical - rear. See 71940 for front of load deck.
Special
17330 Miscellane Air Weigh system (per Advantage HT axle
ous group) - read-out located on GN near hydraulic
controls
17299 Suspensio PSlI Tire Inflation System (2 axle)
ns / Axles
64719 Lights/ 64719 TKBOHST Remote flasher with battery 40
Electrical - back-up, to go with unit that has strobe lights
Special
17322 Lights/ 4-pole female electrical at rear, road side,

Electrical wired to clearance light

17323 Lights/ Recessed LED light bar in GN drop w/ switch

Electrical

71450 Paint/ 71450 TKHT - Roll-on black non skid traction
Decals - product, on the outside edge of both top flange,
Special

DISCLAIMER
Specifications are believed to be correct, but may contain errors and/or omissions. Photographs are the representative of the subject equipment but may not be identical.
Equipment availability, prices and specifications are subject to change without notice.





