

## Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel A011383-A011386 VIN: S011013-S011016



## TK80HT Hydraulic Tail Trailer, 80,000 lbs uniform / 50,000 lbs in 10 ft. 17227-80HT

17227 - STANDARD EQUIPMENT Tail raises to 58" dock height and lowers to ground

Air operated tail lock w/ integrated fold under lock

Rubber-mounted sealed lights with sealed harness system
Red & white conspicuity markings

Item #	Category	Description	Weight (lbs)	Qty
17227	Open Deck	TK80HT Hydraulic Tail Trailer, 80,000 lbs uniform / 50,000 lbs in 10 ft.		
17228	Overall Length	47' 11" Overall Length		
17231	Overall Width	102" wide		
17233	Fifth Wheel / King Pin	49" loaded 5th wheel height		
17234	Upper Deck	9'0" Straight drop upper deck (14" kingpin setting with 88" swing clearance)		
17236	Upper Deck	No Headboard		
17240	Upper Deck	2 side access tool boxes at front of upper deck		
17243	Upper Deck	10-ga. floor plate decking on upper deck		
17244	Upper Deck Ramp	10' Hyd. recessed upper deck ramp w/ ramp locks (12" less than deck width)		

17247	Winch	20,000 lb. hydraulic winch with level wind (mounted above king pin) - Includes 9/16" x 80' cable	
17253	Winch	Delete Winch guard	(61)
17254	Winch	Winch Cable Skid Plate at Rear of Upper Deck	
17257	Hydraulics / Controls	PTO hydraulics	
17261	Hydraulics / Controls	Push - Pull style hydraulic valve controls w/ full-function wireless remote controls (Dual side controls)	
17262	Landing Gear	2-speed park stands (crank road side)	
17265	Main Deck	Single drop deck	
17267	Main Deck	8' main tail with 52" fold-under, 12-1/2° load angle (12'-2" total length)	
17268	Main Deck	8" and 10" crossmembers on 12" centers	
17269	Main Deck	Stainless steel hinge pins on main tail and fold- under	
17270	Decking, Main Deck	1 3/8" (NET) apitong deck raised (deck and upper deck ramp)	
17272	Decking, Wheel Area	1/4" floor plate over wheels W/ Last 2' Star Traction over 1/4" smooth steel (wood in center bay)	
17274	Decking, Tail	Star Traction over 10GA smooth steel	
17278	Decking, Fold Under Approach	Star Traction over 10GA smooth steel	
17283	Tie Downs	Triangle cut-outs	
17504	Tie Downs	Internal 2-way key slots alternating with external stake pockets in outer beams on upperdeck for tie downs approximately 24" OC	
17505	Tie Downs	Internal 2-way key slots alternating with external stake pockets in outer beams on main deck and main tail for tie downs approximately 24" OC (Internal 2-way key slots in WA)	
17294	Suspensio ns / Axles	Air Ride suspension	
17295	Suspensio ns / Axles	Air Ride Raise & Lowering with controls & liquid filled air gauge on drivers side of upper deck	

17296         Suspensio ns / Axles ns / Axles         25,000 lb. capacity full width axles         2           17305         Axle Spacing Spacing         49" axle spacing Spacing         2           17308         Brakes         12.25 X 7.5 Drum brakes for 17.5 wheels         4           17310         Brakes         4S2M ABS Brakes         4           17311         Hub / Drum         Steel hub-piloted - Cast drum - tapered spindle (per complete axle)         4           17311         Tire & For 36" deck height, select 17.5 wheels and Wheel Size tires         5.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel         4           15004         Wheels (inside)         6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XP) aluminum wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel         4           10058         Spare (outside)         No Spare Wheel Wheel Wheel Wheel Wheel Wheel Wheel Wheel Wheel (Per wheel) ILO Std Continental 235/75R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply (tire only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply         (544) 8         8           17315         Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders         Grote Electrical system (meets DOT regulations)         Flectrical Electrical System (meets DOT regulations)         Flaps Hub / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)         Flaps Hub / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (which switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package         Flaps Holders at rear of trailer System (meets DOT regulations)         Flaps Hub Hub / Single Mub / Single Mu						
Spacing  17308 Brakes 12.25 X 7.5 Drum brakes for 17.5 wheels  17310 Brakes 4S2M ABS Brakes  17311 Hub / Steel hub-piloted - Cast drum - tapered spindle (per complete axle)  17313 Tire & For 36' deck height, select 17.5 wheels and tires  08182 Wheel Size For 36' deck height, select 17.5 wheels and tires  08182 Wheels (inside)  6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel 4  15004 Wheels (outside) 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XF) aluminum wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel wheel (per wheel) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply (tire only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply  10059 Spare No spare tire Tires  17315 Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders  17316 Lights / Grote Electrical system (meets DOT regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical  17318 Lights / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder Flag Holders at rear of trailer s  08024 Paint S7203 Black with white decals	17296		25,000 lb. capacity full width axles		2	
17310 Brakes 4S2M ABS Brakes  17311 Hub / Drum   Steel hub-piloted - Cast drum - tapered spindle   (per complete axle)  17313 Tire & For 36" deck height, select 17.5 wheels and Wheel Size   tires  17313 Tire & Grots 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel   4   (inside)   4   (outside)   6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XP) aluminum   (96)   4   (outside)   4   (outside)   4   (outside)   4   (outside)   6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XP) aluminum   (96)   4   (outside)   4   (outside)   4   (outside)   4   (outside)   6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XP) aluminum   (96)   4   (outside)   6   (outside)	17305		49" axle spacing			
17311   Hub / Drum   Cher complete axle   Cher complete axle     17313   Tire & Wheel Size   For 36" deck height, select 17.5 wheels and Wheel Size   Christian   Cher complete axle     17313   Tire & Wheels   For 36" deck height, select 17.5 wheels and Wheels   Christian   Cher cher cher cher cher cher cher cher c	17308	Brakes	12.25 X 7.5 Drum brakes for 17.5 wheels			
Drum (per complete axle)  17313 Tire & For 36" deck height, select 17.5 wheels and Wheel Size tires  08182 Wheels 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel 4  15004 Wheels (outside) 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XP) aluminum wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel No Spare Wheel Wheel  10058 Spare No Spare Wheel No Spare Wheel  18103 Tires Continental 235/75R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply (tire only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply  10059 Spare No spare tire  17315 Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders  17316 Lights / Electrical Flectrical system (meets DOT regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical Lights / Electrical Lights / Electrical Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / Electrical (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder Flag Holders at rear of trailer s  808024 Paint \$7203 Black with white decals	17310	Brakes	4S2M ABS Brakes			
Wheel Size tires  08182 Wheels (inside) 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel 4  15004 Wheels (outside) wheel   ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel 10058 Spare Wheel 10058 Tires Continental 235/75R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply (tire only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply 10059 Spare Tires 17315 Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders 17316 Lights / Electrical Electrical system (meets DOT regulations) 17317 Lights / Electrical Lights / Electrical Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-Electrical (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package 17327 Flagholder should be steel disc wheel 4  4  4  4  4  6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel 4  4  6.75 x 17.5 8-hole polished (XP) aluminum (96) 4  4  4  6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc	17311					
(inside)  15004 Wheels (outside)	17313					
(outside) wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel  10058 Spare Wheel Wheel  18103 Tires Continental 235/75R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply (tire only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply  10059 Spare Tires  17315 Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders  17316 Lights / Electrical Electrical system (meets DOT regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical  17318 Lights / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder S1203 Black with white decals	08182		6.75 x 17.5 8-hole steel disc wheel		4	
Wheel  18103 Tires Continental 235/75R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply (tire only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply  10059 Spare Tires  17315 Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders  17316 Lights / Electrical Flectrical system (meets DOT regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical Flectrical	15004		wheel (per wheel) ILO Std 6.75 x 17.5 8-hole	(96)	4	
only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental 245/70R17.5 HTL2 - 18 ply  10059 Spare Tires  No spare tire  17315 Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders  17316 Lights / Electrical regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical  17318 Lights / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder S1203 Black with white decals	10058		No Spare Wheel			
Tires  17315 Flaps, Mud Guards & Fenders  17316 Lights / Electrical regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical LED lights  17318 Lights / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / Electrical One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder Flag Holders at rear of trailer s  08024 Paint S7203 Black with white decals	18103	Tires	only) (per tire) ILO Std Continental	(544)	8	
Guards & Fenders  17316 Lights / Grote Electrical system (meets DOT regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical  17318 Lights / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O- X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder S Flag Holders at rear of trailer S  08024 Paint S7203 Black with white decals	10059	•	No spare tire			
Electrical regulations)  17317 Lights / Electrical  17318 Lights / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder stream of trailer  S7203 Black with white decals	17315	Guards &	Mudflaps			
Electrical  17318 Lights / Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder Flag Holders at rear of trailer  Single Mid-turn signal w/ clearance lights X-O-X (whole trailer)	17316					
Electrical X (whole trailer)  17321 Lights / One pair of 4" round quad flash amber strobes (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder stream of trailer s  08024 Paint S7203 Black with white decals	17317		LED lights			
Electrical (with switch) at rear ILO 3rd tail light package  17327 Flagholder st rear of trailer  Solution Service Ser	17318					
08024 Paint S7203 Black with white decals	17321					
	17327		Flag Holders at rear of trailer			
17866 Paint Zinc-rich primer	08024	Paint	S7203 Black with white decals			
	17866	Paint	Zinc-rich primer			

Item #	Category	Description	Weight (lbs)	Qty
17716	Tie Downs	4-way key slots down the center of upperdeck ramp (Approx 48" OC) - Flush with decking	(155)	
61149	Lights / Electrical - Special	61149, TKHT, Swing out lights (4 light) 1 pair at rear. See 71940 for front of load deck.	32	
17330	Miscellane ous	Air Weigh system (per Advantage HT axle group) - read-out located on GN near hydraulic controls		
17299	Suspensio ns / Axles	PSI Tire Inflation System (2 axle)		
64719	Lights / Electrical - Special	64719 TK80HST Remote flasher with battery back-up, to go with unit that has strobe lights	40	
17322	Lights / Electrical	4-pole female electrical at rear, road side, wired to clearance light		
17323	Lights / Electrical	Recessed LED light bar in GN drop w/ switch		
71450	Paint / Decals - Special	71450 TKHT - Roll-on black non skid traction product, on the outside edge of both top flange,		